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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest

Total CVAs In CVR Expart File

Total Ballot Cards Audited

Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies {Audited Contests}
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements {Audited Contests}
Risagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
United States Senator - Vote For 1

Governor/Ueutenant Governor - Vote For &

State Treasurer - Vote For 1

Secretary of State - Vote For 1

State Board of Education Member - At Large - Vote For 1

Attorney General - Vote For 1

Pitkln County Sheriff - Vote For 1

Chaolee

Michael Bennet

Jor O'Dea

Brian Peotter

T.4. Cole

Frank Atwaed

John Carleton Rutledge
Robert Messman

Tom Harvey

Joanne Rock

Choice

Jared Polis / Dianne Primavera

Heldi Ganah! / Danny Moore

Kevin Ruskusky / Michele Poague
Danielle Neuschwanger / Darryl Gibbs
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167
1
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Paul Noél Fiarino / Cynthia Munhas de Aquino Sirianni

Paul Wiltman / Kathren May
Zachary Varon / Sean Hoyt

Cholce

Dave Young

Lang Sias

Anthony ). Delgade

Cholce

Jena Griswald
Pam Anderson
Bennett Rutledge
Gary Swing
Atnands Campbell
Jan Kok

Choice

Kathy Plomer
Dan Malait
Ryan Van Gundy
Eric Bodenstab

Chaite

Phil Weisar

John Keliner

Williara F. Rabinsan ti
Stanley Thorne

Cholce
Michael Buglions
Joe DiSalvo

Total
167

£
o0 ND

£
Ladi ol ol ol o ol o ~

£ = £
F rrEF e~ ER

-~ ¥

I-I-I-Eg

z
-2 F

-3
]

-

Votes
7565
1907

73
21
10

o

Votes
6529
2354

o

Votes
6846
2193

119

21

Votes
6408
2235

253
83

Votes
6785
2277

200

Votes
4750
4365

Margin
4876

Margin
5658

Margin
4175

Margin

4653

Margin
4173

Margin
4508

Margin
425

Diluted Margin %
50.13881748

Diluted Margin %
54 17994859

Diluted Margin %
42.93055126

Diluted Margin %

47.84575835

Difuted Margin %
42 91002571

Diluted Margin %
46.35475578

Diluted Margin %
437017955



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 167
Unaudited Contest

Discrepancies Recorded 2

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
104-1-10 Yes
104-4-11 Yes
104-4-23 Yes
104-6-14 Yes
104-11-9 Yes
104-12-14 Yes
104-12-21 Yes
104-13-14 Yes
104-14-13 Yes
104-14-20 Yes
104-16-6 Yes
104-16-9 Yes
104-19-13 Yes
104-24-25 Yes
104-29-13 Yes
104-31-12 Yes
104-33-5 Yes
104-33-7 Yes
104-34-20 Yes
104-34-22 Yes
104-37-1 Yes
104-39-3 Yes
104-40-15 Yes
104-42-16 Yes
104-456-20 Yes
104-50-5 Yes
104-55-7 Yes
104-56-14 Yes
104-58-15 Yes
104-62-8 Yes
104-70-15 Yes
104-71-19 Yes
104-75-25 Yes
104-81-1 Yes

104-81-21 Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Disagreament
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



104-82-7
104-82-19
104-85-16
104-86-21
104-89-12
104-92-5
104-93-8
104-99-20
104-100-14
104-102-22
104-107-16
104-108-15
104-110-16
104-114-8
104-118-18
104-122-23
104-123-1
104-123-9
104-127-7
104-127-14
104-128-13
104-135-5
104-138-15
104-143-6
104-146-1
104-146-14
104-148-8
104-149-3
104-150-17
104-150-25
104-152-1
104-152-6
104-153-10
104-155-21
104-156-17
104-159-8
104-162-2
104-168-12
104-170-14
104-174-12
104-174-25
104-175-15
104-179-1
104-181-16
104-184-15

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



104-185-20
104-188-13
104-188-23
104-189-13
104-190-17
104-193-6
104-207-8
104-212-24
104-214-12
104-217-2
104-221-6
104-222-1
104-222-3
104-222-9
104-223-19
104-2243-2
104-224-6
104-228-3
104-228-17
104-230-1
104-232-3
104-233-23
104-237-2
104-238-13
104-241-71
104-241-93
104-241-94
104-244-3
104-244-11
104-259-11
104-263-11
104-270-1
104-270-16
104-272-22
104-275-22
104-276-8
104-276-17
104-280-8
104-284-18
104-285-2
104-286-8
104-286-16
104-290-12
104-292-25
104-293-2

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



104-299-20
104-300-12
104-300-14
104-301-4
104-304-20
104-305-23
104-306-13
104-307-18
104-309-21
104-311-13
104-312-8
104-314-25
104-318-9
104-318-12
104-320-23
104-324-14
104-328-6
104-328-21
104-334-5
104-338-13
104-340-16
104-348-2
104-348-10
104-348-20
104-350-2
104-351-23
104-355-21
104-358-2
104-358-7
104-360-25
104-364-6
104-367-12
104-371-16
203-1-61
203-1-66
203-1-203
203-3-5
203-4-8
203-4-11
203-7-3
203-7-40
203-11-31

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Neo
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Rheta Fulton Tom McCabe

County Clerk
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