Pitkin County Audit Report Generated 11/21/2022 08:03 PM General Election - 11/08/2022

Audit Random Seed Audit Risk Limit	23546992048967	0.030				
Total Ballot Cards in Manifest						
Total CVRs in CVR Export File		9725				
Total Ballot Cards Audited		9725 167				
Number of Audit Rounds		107				
· ····		-				
Round Summary		1	Total			
Ballot Cards Audited		167	167			
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)		0	0			
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)		2	2			
Disagreements (Audited Contests)		0	0			
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)		0	0			
Audited Contests						
United States Senator - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Michael Bennet		W	7157	4876	50.13881748
	Joe O'Dea		L	2281		
	Brian Peotter		L	86		
	T.J. Cole		L	33		
	Frank Atwood		L	24		
	John Carleton Rutledge Robert Messman		L	0		
	Tom Harvey		L	0		
	Joanne Rock		L	0		
			-	•		
Governor/Lleutenant Governor - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Jared Polis / Dianne Primavera		W	7565	5658	58.17994859
	Heldi Ganahl / Danny Moore		L	1907		
	Kevin Ruskusky / Michele Poague		l	73 21		
	Danielle Neuschwanger / Darryl Gibbs Paul Noël Fiorino / Cynthia Munhos de Aquino Sirianni		l	10		
	Paul Willmon / Kathren May		Ĺ	0		
	Zachary Varon / Sean Hoyt		Ĺ	ō		
State Treasurer - Vote For 1	el					
State (Leasurer - Aofe For T	Choice Dave Young		W/L W	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Lang Sias		L	6529 2354	4175	42.93059126
	Anthony J. Delgado		į	301		
Secretary of State - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Jena Griswold		W	6846	4653	47.84575835
	Pam Anderson		L	2193		
	Bennett Rutledge Gary Swing		Ĺ	119 33		
	Amanda Campbell		Ĺ	21		
	Jan Kok		ì	9		
			-	-		
State Board of Education Member - At Large - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Kathy Plomer		W	6408	4173	42 91002571
	Dan Maloit		L	2235		
	Ryan Van Gundy Eric Bodenstab		L	253		
	Elic bodenstati		Ļ	53		
Attorney General - Vote For 1	Chaice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Phil Weiser		W	6785	4508	46.35475578
	John Keliner		Ł	2277		
	William F. Robinson III		L	200		
	Stanley Thorne		L	3		
Pitkin County Sheriff - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Michael Buglione		W	4790	425	4.37017995
	Joe DiSalvo		L	4365		

Ballot Cards Audited

167

Unaudited Contest

Discrepancies Recorded No Disagreements Recorded 2

Ballot Cards Selected

Ballot Cards Selected			
Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
104-1-10	Yes	No	No
104-4-11	Yes	No	No
104-4-23	Yes	No	No
104-6-14	Yes	No	No
104-11-9	Yes	No	No
104-12-14	Yes	No	No
104-12-21	Yes	No	No
104-13-14	Yes	No	No
104-14-13	Yes	No	No
104-14-20	Yes	No	No
104-16-6	Yes	No	No
104-16-9	Yes	No	No
104-19-13	Yes	No	No
104-24-25	Yes	No	No
104-29-13	Yes	No	No
104-31-12	Yes	Yes	No
104-33-5	Yes	No	No
104-33-7	Yes	No	No
104-34-20	Yes	No	No
104-34-22	Yes	No	No
104-37-1	Yes	No	No
104-39-3	Yes	No	No
104-40-15	Yes	No	No
104-42-16	Yes	No	No
104-46-20	Yes	No	No
104-50-5	Yes	No	No
104-55-7	Yes	No	No
104-56-14	Yes	No	No
104-58-15	Yes	No	No
104-62-8	Yes	No	No
104-70-15	Yes	No	No
104-71-19	Yes	No	No
104-75-25	Yes	No	No
104-81-1	Yes	No	No
104-81-21	Yes	No	No

104-82-7	Yes	No	No
104-82-19	Yes	No	No
104-85-16	Yes	No	No
104-86-21	Yes	No	No
104-89-12	Yes	No	No
104-92-5	Yes	No	No
104-93-8	Yes	No	No
104-99-20	Yes	No	No
104-100-14	Yes	No	No
104-102-22	Yes	No	No
104-107-16	Yes	No	No
104-108-15	Yes	No	No
104-110-16	Yes	No	No
104-114-8	Yes	No	No
104-118-18	Yes	No	No
104-122-23	Yes	No	No
104-123-1	Yes	No	No
104-123-9	Yes	No	No
104-127-7	Yes	No	No
104-127-14	Yes	No	No
104-128-13	Yes	No	No
104-135-5	Yes	No	No
104-138-15	Yes	No	No
104-143-6	Yes	No	No
104-146-1	Yes	No	No
104-146-14	Yes	No	No
104-148-8	Yes	No	No
104-149-3	Yes	No	No
104-150-17	Yes	No	No
104-150-25	Yes	No	No
104-152-1	Yes	No	No
104-152-6	Yes	No	No
104-153-10	Yes	No	No
104-155-21	Yes	No	No
104-156-17	Yes	No	No
104-159-8	Yes	No	No
104-162-2	Yes	No	No
104-168-12	Yes	No	No
104-170-14	Yes	No	No
104-174-12	Yes	No	No
104-174-25	Yes	No	No
104-175-15	Yes	No	No
104-179-1	Yes	No	No
104-181-16	Yes	No	No
104-184-15	Yes	No	No

104-185-20	Yes	No	No
104-188-13	Yes	No	No
104-188-23	Yes	No	No
104-189-13	Yes	No	No
104-190-17	Yes	No	No
104-193-6	Yes	No	No
104-207-8	Yes	No	No
104-212-24	Yes	No	No
104-214-12	Yes	No	No
104-217-2	Yes	No	No
104-221-6	Yes	No	No
104-222-1	Yes	No	No
104-222-3	Yes	No	No
104-222-9	Yes	No	No
104-223-19	Yes	No	No
104-224-2	Yes	No	No
104-224-6	Yes	No	No
104-228-3	Yes	No	No
104-228-17	Yes	No	No
104-230-1	Yes	No	No
104-232-3	Yes	No	No
104-233-23	Yes	No	No
104-237-2	Yes	No	No
104-238-13	Yes	No	No
104-241-71	Yes	No	No
104-241-93	Yes	No	No
104-241-94	Yes	No	No
104-244-3	Yes	No	No
104-244-11	Yes	No	No
104-259-11	Yes	No	No
104-263-11	Yes	No	No
104-270-1	Yes	No	No
104-270-16	Yes	No	No
104-272-22	Yes	No	No
104-275-22	Yes	No	No
104-276-8	Yes	No	No
104-276-17	Yes	No	No
104-280-8	Yes	No	No
104-284-18	Yes	No	No
104-285-2	Yes	Yes	No
104-286-8	Yes	No	No
104-286-16	Yes	No	No
104-290-12	Yes	No	No
104-292-25	Yes	No	No
104-293-2	Yes	No	No
	1.63	140	NO

104-299-20	Yes	No	No
104-300-12	Yes	No	No
104-300-14	Yes	No	No
104-301-4	Yes	No	No
104-304-20	Yes	No	No
104-305-23	Yes	No	No
104-306-13	Yes	No	No
104-307-18	Yes	No	No
104-309-21	Yes	No	No
104-311-13	Yes	No	No
104-312-8	Yes	No	No
104-314-25	Yes	No	No
104-318-9	Yes	No	No
104-318-12	Yes	No	No
104-320-23	Yes	No	No
104-324-14	Yes	No	No
104-328-6	Yes	No	No
104-328-21	Yes	No	No
104-334-5	Yes	No	No
104-338-13	Yes	No	No
104-340-16	Yes	No	No
104-348-2	Yes	No	No
104-348-10	Yes	No	No
104-348-20	Yes	No	No
104-350-2	Yes	No	No
104-351-23	Yes	No	No
104-355-21	Yes	No	No
104-358-2	Yes	No	No
104-358-7	Yes	No	No
104-360-25	Yes	No	No
104-364-6	Yes	No	No
104-367-12	Yes	No	No
104-371-16	Yes	No	No
203-1-61	Yes	No	No
203-1-66	Yes	No	No
203-1-203	Yes	No	No
203-3-5	Yes	No	No
203-4-8	Yes	No	No
203-4-11	Yes	No	No
203-7-3	Yes	No	No
203-7-40	Yes	No	No
203-11-31	Yes	No	No

Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1:

Rheta Fulton Tom McCabe

County Clerk